
Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Category 1

1 22 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 Porsche 911 1:01:36.3 8

Award - Category 2

1 43 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS 0:55:27.7 1

Award - Category 3

1 41 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:26.1 2

Award - Amalgamated classes BC1 and BC2

1 27 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK BC1 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:51.0 14

Award - Amalgamated classes BD3 and BD5

1 41 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:26.1 2

Class BB1

1 28 John BROOKS/Phil HARVEY BB1 Austin Mini Cooper 1:11:19.2 19

Class BB2

1 23 Clive KING/Bob WARD BB2 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:38.6 13
2 32 Clive GODFREY/Richard GODFREY BB2 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:07:43.3 2:04.7 16

Class BB3

1 33 Nick PINKETT/Mark BUTLER BB3 Saab 96 V4 1:13:43.7 20

Class BB5

1 26 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 Porsche 911 1:05:20.2 12

Class BC3

1 49 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 Ford Escort 1:01:13.5 7

Class BC5

1 42 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:41.4 4

Class BK6

No finisher eligible
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Cat 1

1 22 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 8 Porsche 911 1:01:36.3 1:01:36.3
2 26 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 12 Porsche 911 1:05:20.2 1:05:20.2 3:43.9 
3 23 Clive KING/Bob WARD BB2 13 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:38.6 1:05:38.6 4:02.3 
4 32 Clive GODFREY/Richard GODFREY BB2 16 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:07:43.3 1:07:43.3 6:07.0 
5 30 Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW BB2 18 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:10:59.4 1:10:59.4 9:23.1 
6 28 John BROOKS/Phil HARVEY BB1 19 Austin Mini Cooper 1:11:19.2 1:11:19.2 9:42.9 
7 33 Nick PINKETT/Mark BUTLER BB3 20 Saab 96 V4 1:13:43.7 1:13:43.7 12:07.4 
8 31 Mike BARRATT/Mike GEORGE BB1 21 Sunbeam Stiletto 1:20:11.0 1:20:11.0 18:34.7 
9 34 Bob SEAGER/Simon HANNAM BB2 22 MG Midget 1:28:01.3 1:28:01.3 26:25.0 
10 35 Robert INGHAM/Sarah WHITE BB3 23 Ford Cortina 1:28:15.5 1:28:15.5 26:39.2 

Cat 2

1 43 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS 0:55:27.7 0:55:27.7
2 42 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:41.4 0:56:41.4 1:13.7 
3 49 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 7 Ford Escort 1:01:13.5 1:01:13.5 5:45.8 
4 51 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC3 9 Ford Escort RS2000 1:01:40.4 1:01:40.4 6:12.7 
5 50 Jeremy WELLS/Ken BOWMAN BC5 10 Ford Escort Mk 1 1:01:53.9 1:01:53.9 6:26.2 
6 52 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 11 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS1600 1:02:13.4 1:02:13.4 6:45.7 
7 27 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK BC1 14 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:51.0 1:05:51.0 10:23.3 
8 25 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH BC2 15 Austin Mini Clubman 1:07:01.7 1:07:01.7 11:34.0 
9 53 Jim VALENTINE/Jonathan LODGE BC3 17 Saab 99 1:09:52.3 1:09:52.3 14:24.6 

Cat 3

1 41 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:26.1 0:56:26.1
2 45 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:56:40.8 0:56:40.8 0:14.7 
3 46 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG BD5 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:21.9 0:58:21.9 1:55.8 
4 47 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:10.5 0:59:10.5 2:44.4 
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Team

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

21 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 Porsche 911 Stopped SS9
22 1 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 1 Porsche 911 1:01:36.3 1:01:36.3 6:08.6 
23 3 Clive KING/Bob WARD BB2 1 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:38.6 1:05:38.6 10:10.9 
24 Adrian KERMODE/Maurice BECKETT BB2 Austin Mini Overheating SS5 j7
25 8 Dennis Motorsports

Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH BC2 1 Austin Mini Clubman 1:07:01.7 1:07:01.7 11:34.0 
26 2 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 2 Porsche 911 1:05:20.2 1:05:20.2 9:52.5 
27 7 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK BC1 1 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:51.0 1:05:51.0 10:23.3 
28 6 John BROOKS/Phil HARVEY BB1 1 Austin Mini Cooper 1:11:19.2 1:11:19.2 15:51.5 
29 Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 Ford Cortina GT Drive Shaft failed SS1 start
30 5 Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW BB2 3 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:10:59.4 1:10:59.4 15:31.7 
31 8 Mike BARRATT/Mike GEORGE BB1 2 Sunbeam Stiletto 1:20:11.0 1:20:11.0 24:43.3 
32 4 Clive GODFREY/Richard GODFREY BB2 2 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:07:43.3 1:07:43.3 12:15.6 
33 7 Nick PINKETT/Mark BUTLER BB3 1 Saab 96 V4 1:13:43.7 1:13:43.7 18:16.0 
34 9 Bob SEAGER/Simon HANNAM BB2 4 MG Midget 1:28:01.3 1:28:01.3 32:33.6 
35 10 Robert INGHAM/Sarah WHITE BB3 2 Ford Cortina 1:28:15.5 1:28:15.5 32:47.8 
41 1 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:26.1 0:56:26.1 0:58.4 
42 2 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:41.4 0:56:41.4 1:13.7 
43 1 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS 0:55:27.7 0:55:27.7
44 Andrew HADDON/Nick STARKEY BK6 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped SS3
45 2 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:56:40.8 0:56:40.8 1:13.1 
46 3 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG BD5 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:21.9 0:58:21.9 2:54.2 
47 4 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:10.5 0:59:10.5 3:42.8 
49 3 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 1 Ford Escort 1:01:13.5 1:01:13.5 5:45.8 
50 5 Jeremy WELLS/Ken BOWMAN BC5 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 1:01:53.9 1:01:53.9 6:26.2 
51 4 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 1:01:40.4 1:01:40.4 6:12.7 
52 6 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 4 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS1600 1:02:13.4 1:02:13.4 6:45.7 
53 9 Jim VALENTINE/Jonathan LODGE BC3 3 Saab 99 1:09:52.3 1:09:52.3 14:24.6 
54 Hugh MYERS/Debby MYERS BC3 Saab 96 V4 Mechanical SS3
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Uddens Water

SS 2

Ringwood West

SS 3
Somerley Park 1

SS 4

Ringwood South 1

SS 5
Ringwood North 1

SS 6

Somerley Park 2

SS 7
Uddens White Sheet

SS 8

Ringwood South 2

SS 9
Ringwood North 2

Penalties

21 Rikki PROFFITT BB5 3:21.1 7:50.3 6:34.3 4:57.2 11:55.5 6:41.9 2:47.3 4:59.0 Stopped SS9
22 Dessie NUTT BB5 3:23.0 7:44.9 6:33.0 5:02.0 12:01.9 6:39.0 2:49.4 5:03.3 12:19.8 
23 Clive KING BB2 3:45.7 8:20.0 7:01.7 5:20.1 12:50.1 7:06.0 3:01.6 5:25.0 12:48.4 
24 Adrian KERMODE BB2 3:52.4 8:27.4 7:20.6 5:32.0 Overheating SS5 j7
25 Eric DAVIS BC2 3:39.1 8:22.8 7:06.0 5:23.9 13:16.3 7:22.2 3:06.8 5:28.5 13:16.1 
26 Edmund PEEL BB5 3:36.4 8:19.3 7:08.8 5:21.7 12:56.7 7:00.5 3:00.6 5:17.8 12:38.4 
27 Andrew O'HANLON BC1 3:35.5 8:21.2 7:12.7 5:17.2 12:42.8 7:24.0 2:58.8 5:23.0 12:55.8 
28 John BROOKS BB1 3:48.3 8:57.8 7:36.0 5:54.3 14:06.5 7:39.2 3:17.1 5:56.7 14:03.3 
29 Callum BARNEY BB3 Drive Shaft failed SS1 start
30 Gordon CAMERON BB2 3:43.6 8:50.4 7:51.5 5:42.7 13:41.3 7:53.0 3:16.4 5:51.6 14:08.9 
31 Mike BARRATT BB1 4:07.7 9:38.2 8:17.8 10:00.0 14:46.5 8:40.8 3:31.2 6:16.0 14:52.8 
32 Clive GODFREY BB2 3:50.4 8:40.8 7:22.6 5:34.8 13:07.4 7:28.4 3:06.0 5:32.7 13:00.2 
33 Nick PINKETT BB3 4:09.1 9:29.9 7:55.3 6:09.3 14:15.8 7:41.9 3:19.4 6:08.2 14:34.8 
34 Bob SEAGER BB2 4:55.5 11:26.4 10:43.5 6:46.4 16:28.6 10:08.8 3:47.4 6:54.9 16:49.8 
35 Robert INGHAM BB3 8:00.0 11:06.3 8:31.7 7:18.4 16:12.4 8:21.0 3:57.3 6:48.4 18:00.0 
41 Gareth JAMES BD5 2:59.6 8:02.4 6:04.3 4:42.5 10:53.5 5:54.3 2:35.8 4:33.2 10:40.5 
42 David STOKES BC5 3:01.1 7:10.5 6:08.3 4:42.0 11:10.2 6:08.1 2:37.3 4:39.0 11:04.9 
43 Richard HILL BC5 2:57.6 7:09.9 5:53.9 4:40.3 10:53.2 5:51.1 2:36.1 4:36.6 10:49.0 
44 Andrew HADDON BK6 3:08.2 7:26.0 Stopped SS3
45 Ernie GRAHAM BD5 3:03.3 7:15.9 6:13.0 4:40.9 11:08.9 6:05.2 2:37.0 4:35.9 11:00.7 
46 Leigh ARMSTRONG BD5 3:11.6 7:27.5 6:24.9 4:48.0 11:19.9 6:13.1 2:42.2 4:51.6 11:23.1 
47 Shawn RAYNER BD3 3:22.4 7:33.6 6:24.1 4:51.1 11:33.0 6:16.3 2:44.1 4:51.6 11:34.3 
49 Wayne BONSER BC3 3:23.0 7:51.8 6:42.0 5:06.8 11:47.0 6:30.9 2:48.7 5:03.5 11:59.8 
50 Jeremy WELLS BC5 3:30.2 8:03.0 6:48.5 5:09.9 12:00.9 6:40.3 2:46.6 5:02.8 11:51.7 
51 Nick DANKS BC3 3:22.1 7:51.1 6:41.7 5:10.6 12:14.3 6:39.5 2:48.3 4:58.4 11:54.4 
52 Scott SMITH BC5 3:28.1 8:02.3 6:45.4 5:09.6 11:56.2 6:40.7 2:47.2 5:10.4 12:13.5 
53 Jim VALENTINE BC3 3:47.1 8:55.9 7:32.9 5:59.3 13:38.1 7:24.8 3:12.3 5:43.8 13:38.1 
54 Hugh MYERS BC3 3:50.9 8:54.6 Mechanical SS3
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class BB1

1 28 John BROOKS/Phil HARVEY BB1 19 Austin Mini Cooper 1:11:19.2 1:11:19.2
2 31 Mike BARRATT/Mike GEORGE BB1 21 Sunbeam Stiletto 1:20:11.0 1:20:11.0 8:51.8 

Class BB2

1 23 Clive KING/Bob WARD BB2 13 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:38.6 1:05:38.6
2 32 Clive GODFREY/Richard GODFREY BB2 16 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:07:43.3 1:07:43.3 2:04.7 
3 30 Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW BB2 18 Morris Mini Cooper S 1:10:59.4 1:10:59.4 5:20.8 
4 34 Bob SEAGER/Simon HANNAM BB2 22 MG Midget 1:28:01.3 1:28:01.3 22:22.7 

Class BB3

1 33 Nick PINKETT/Mark BUTLER BB3 20 Saab 96 V4 1:13:43.7 1:13:43.7
2 35 Robert INGHAM/Sarah WHITE BB3 23 Ford Cortina 1:28:15.5 1:28:15.5 14:31.8 

Class BB5

1 22 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 8 Porsche 911 1:01:36.3 1:01:36.3
2 26 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 12 Porsche 911 1:05:20.2 1:05:20.2 3:43.9 

Class BC1

1 27 Andrew O'HANLON/James CROOK BC1 14 Austin Mini Cooper S 1:05:51.0 1:05:51.0

Class BC2

1 25 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH BC2 15 Austin Mini Clubman 1:07:01.7 1:07:01.7

Class BC3

1 49 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 7 Ford Escort 1:01:13.5 1:01:13.5
2 51 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC3 9 Ford Escort RS2000 1:01:40.4 1:01:40.4 0:26.9 
3 53 Jim VALENTINE/Jonathan LODGE BC3 17 Saab 99 1:09:52.3 1:09:52.3 8:38.8 

Class BC5

1 43 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS 0:55:27.7 0:55:27.7
2 42 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:41.4 0:56:41.4 1:13.7 
3 50 Jeremy WELLS/Ken BOWMAN BC5 10 Ford Escort Mk 1 1:01:53.9 1:01:53.9 6:26.2 
4 52 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 11 Ford Escort Mk 1 RS1600 1:02:13.4 1:02:13.4 6:45.7 

Class BD3

1 47 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 6 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:10.5 0:59:10.5

Class BD5

1 41 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:26.1 0:56:26.1
2 45 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:56:40.8 0:56:40.8 0:14.7 
3 46 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG BD5 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:58:21.9 0:58:21.9 1:55.8 

Final Penalties
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

24 Adrian KERMODE/Maurice BECKETT BB2 SSA5 Early at  SSA5 1:00.0 1:00.0 
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
5 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

21 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 Porsche 911 9 Stopped SS9
24 Adrian KERMODE/Maurice BECKETT BB2 Austin Mini 5 Overheating SS5 j7
29 Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 Ford Cortina GT 1 Drive Shaft failed SS1 start
44 Andrew HADDON/Nick STARKEY BK6 Ford Escort RS1800 3 Stopped SS3
54 Hugh MYERS/Debby MYERS BC3 Saab 96 V4 3 Mechanical SS3

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 Uddens Water

Fastest speed 57.90 mph
Length 2.86 miles

No. Driver Time

43 Hill 2:57.6 
41 James 2:59.6 
42 Stokes 3:01.1 
45 Graham 3:03.3 
44 Haddon 3:08.2 
46 Armstrong 3:11.6 
21 Proffitt 3:21.1 
51 Danks 3:22.1 
47 Rayner 3:22.4 

22= Nutt 3:23.0 

SS 2 Ringwood West
Fastest speed 54.60 mph

Length 6.52 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Hill 7:09.9 
42 Stokes 7:10.5 
45 Graham 7:15.9 
44 Haddon 7:26.0 
46 Armstrong 7:27.5 
47 Rayner 7:33.6 
22 Nutt 7:44.9 
21 Proffitt 7:50.3 
51 Danks 7:51.1 
49 Bonser 7:51.8 

SS 3 Somerley Park 1
Fastest speed 58.00 mph

Length 5.70 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Hill 5:53.9 
41 James 6:04.3 
42 Stokes 6:08.3 
45 Graham 6:13.0 
47 Rayner 6:24.1 
46 Armstrong 6:24.9 
22 Nutt 6:33.0 
21 Proffitt 6:34.3 
51 Danks 6:41.7 
49 Bonser 6:42.0 

SS 4 Ringwood South 1
Fastest speed 57.50 mph

Length 4.48 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Hill 4:40.3 
45 Graham 4:40.9 
42 Stokes 4:42.0 
41 James 4:42.5 
46 Armstrong 4:48.0 
47 Rayner 4:51.1 
21 Proffitt 4:57.2 
22 Nutt 5:02.0 
49 Bonser 5:06.8 
52 Smith 5:09.6 

SS 5 Ringwood North 1
Fastest speed 57.40 mph

Length 10.41 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Hill 10:53.2 
41 James 10:53.5 
45 Graham 11:08.9 
42 Stokes 11:10.2 
46 Armstrong 11:19.9 
47 Rayner 11:33.0 
49 Bonser 11:47.0 
21 Proffitt 11:55.5 
52 Smith 11:56.2 
50 Wells 12:00.9 

SS 6 Somerley Park 2
Fastest speed 58.40 mph

Length 5.70 miles
No. Driver Time

43 Hill 5:51.1 
41 James 5:54.3 
45 Graham 6:05.2 
42 Stokes 6:08.1 
46 Armstrong 6:13.1 
47 Rayner 6:16.3 
49 Bonser 6:30.9 
22 Nutt 6:39.0 
51 Danks 6:39.5 
50 Wells 6:40.3 

SS 7 Uddens White Sheet
Fastest speed 56.60 mph

Length 2.45 miles
No. Driver Time

41 James 2:35.8 
43 Hill 2:36.1 
45 Graham 2:37.0 
42 Stokes 2:37.3 
46 Armstrong 2:42.2 
47 Rayner 2:44.1 
50 Wells 2:46.6 
52 Smith 2:47.2 
21 Proffitt 2:47.3 
51 Danks 2:48.3 

SS 8 Ringwood South 2
Fastest speed 59.00 mph

Length 4.48 miles
No. Driver Time

41 James 4:33.2 
45 Graham 4:35.9 
43 Hill 4:36.6 
42 Stokes 4:39.0 

46= Armstrong 4:51.6 
47= Rayner 4:51.6 
51 Danks 4:58.4 
21 Proffitt 4:59.0 
50 Wells 5:02.8 
22 Nutt 5:03.3 

SS 9 Ringwood North 2
Fastest speed 58.50 mph

Length 10.41 miles
No. Driver Time

41 James 10:40.5 
43 Hill 10:49.0 
45 Graham 11:00.7 
42 Stokes 11:04.9 
46 Armstrong 11:23.1 
47 Rayner 11:34.3 
50 Wells 11:51.7 
51 Danks 11:54.4 
49 Bonser 11:59.8 
52 Smith 12:13.5 

Issued at 20:00 on 19 October 2013 6 Results by TCS/N.E. Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Uddens Water
Gravel

Length 2.86 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:02:57.6
41 James 0:02:59.6
42 Stokes 0:03:01.1
45 Graham 0:03:03.3
44 Haddon 0:03:08.2
46 Armstrong 0:03:11.6
21 Proffitt 0:03:21.1
51 Danks 0:03:22.1
47 Rayner 0:03:22.4

22= Nutt 0:03:23.0

SS 2 Ringwood West
Gravel

Length 6.52 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:10:07.5
42 Stokes 0:10:11.6
45 Graham 0:10:19.2
44 Haddon 0:10:34.2
46 Armstrong 0:10:39.1
47 Rayner 0:10:56.0
41 James 0:11:02.0
22 Nutt 0:11:07.9
21 Proffitt 0:11:11.4
51 Danks 0:11:13.2

SS 3 Somerley Park 1
Gravel

Length 5.70 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:16:01.4
42 Stokes 0:16:19.9
45 Graham 0:16:32.2
46 Armstrong 0:17:04.0
41 James 0:17:06.3
47 Rayner 0:17:20.1
22 Nutt 0:17:40.9
21 Proffitt 0:17:45.7
51 Danks 0:17:54.9
49 Bonser 0:17:56.8

SS 4 Ringwood South 1
Gravel

Length 4.48 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:20:41.7
42 Stokes 0:21:01.9
45 Graham 0:21:13.1
41 James 0:21:48.8
46 Armstrong 0:21:52.0
47 Rayner 0:22:11.2
21 Proffitt 0:22:42.9
22 Nutt 0:22:42.9
49 Bonser 0:23:03.6
51 Danks 0:23:05.5

SS 5 Ringwood North 1
Gravel

Length 10.41 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:31:34.9
42 Stokes 0:32:12.1
45 Graham 0:32:22.0
41 James 0:32:42.3
46 Armstrong 0:33:11.9
47 Rayner 0:33:44.2
21 Proffitt 0:34:38.4
22 Nutt 0:34:44.8
49 Bonser 0:34:50.6
51 Danks 0:35:19.8

SS 6 Somerley Park 2
Gravel

Length 5.70 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:37:26.0
42 Stokes 0:38:20.2
45 Graham 0:38:27.2
41 James 0:38:36.6
46 Armstrong 0:39:25.0
47 Rayner 0:40:00.5
21 Proffitt 0:41:20.3
49 Bonser 0:41:21.5
22 Nutt 0:41:23.8
51 Danks 0:41:59.3

SS 7 Uddens White Sheet
Gravel

Length 2.45 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:40:02.1
42 Stokes 0:40:57.5
45 Graham 0:41:04.2
41 James 0:41:12.4
46 Armstrong 0:42:07.2
47 Rayner 0:42:44.6
21 Proffitt 0:44:07.6
49 Bonser 0:44:10.2
22 Nutt 0:44:13.2
51 Danks 0:44:47.6

SS 8 Ringwood South 2
Gravel

Length 4.48 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:44:38.7
42 Stokes 0:45:36.5
45 Graham 0:45:40.1
41 James 0:45:45.6
46 Armstrong 0:46:58.8
47 Rayner 0:47:36.2
21 Proffitt 0:49:06.6
49 Bonser 0:49:13.7
22 Nutt 0:49:16.5
51 Danks 0:49:46.0

SS 9 Ringwood North 2
Gravel

Length 10.41 miles
No. Driver Total

43 Hill 0:55:27.7
41 James 0:56:26.1
45 Graham 0:56:40.8
42 Stokes 0:56:41.4
46 Armstrong 0:58:21.9
47 Rayner 0:59:10.5
49 Bonser 1:01:13.5
22 Nutt 1:01:36.3
51 Danks 1:01:40.4
50 Wells 1:01:53.9

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

43 Richard HILL 6 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 Gareth JAMES 3 4 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
45 Ernie GRAHAM - 2 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
42 David STOKES - 1 3 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
44 Andrew HADDON - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
46 Leigh ARMSTRONG - - - - 7 2 - - - - - - - - -
47 Shawn RAYNER - - - - 2 6 - - 1 - - - - - -
21 Rikki PROFFITT - - - - - - 2 4 1 - - 1 - - -
22 Dessie NUTT - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 2 1 - - -
49 Wayne BONSER - - - - - - 2 - 2 3 2 - - - -
50 Jeremy WELLS - - - - - - 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 - -
51 Nick DANKS - - - - - - 1 2 3 1 - 2 - - -
52 Scott SMITH - - - - - - - 1 1 2 3 2 - - -
26 Edmund PEEL - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 4
27 Andrew O'HANLON - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 -
23 Clive KING - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3 3
25 Eric DAVIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
32 Clive GODFREY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

43 43 43 43 43 43 41 41 411
41 42 41 45 41 41 43 45 432
42 45 42 42 45 45 45 43 453
45 44 45 41 42 42 42 42 424
44 46 47 46 46 46 46 46= 465
46 47 46 47 47 47 47 47= 476
21 22 22 21 49 49 50 51 507
51 21 21 22 21 22 52 21 518
47 51 51 49 52 51 21 50 499

22= 49 49 52 50 50 51 22 5210
49= 52 52 50 22 52 49 49 2211
52 41 50 51 51 21 22 52 2612
50 50 23 27 27 26 27 26 2313
27 26 25 23 23 23 26 27 2714
26 23 26 26 26 25 23 23 3215
25 27 27 25 32 27 32 25 2516
30 25 24 24 25 53 25 32 5317
23 24 32 32 53 32 53 53 2818
53 32 53 30 30 28 30 30 3019
28 30 28 28 28 33 28 28 3320
32 54 30 53 33 30 33 33 3121
54 53 33 33 31 35 31 31 3422
24 28 31 34 35 31 34 35 3523
31 33 35 35 34 34 35 3424
33 31 34 3125
34 3526
35 3427
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Rallye Sunseeker Historique 2013
18/19 October 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 431
41 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 412
42 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 453
45 44 46 41 41 41 41 41 424
44 46 41 46 46 46 46 46 465
46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 476
21 41 22 21 21 21 21 21 497
51 22 21 22 22 49 49 49 228
47 21 51 49 49 22 22 22 519

22= 51 49 51 51 51 51 51 5010
49= 49 52 52 52 52 52 52 5211
52 52 50 50 50 50 50 50 2612
50 50 26 26 27 26 26 26 2313
27 26 23 27 23 23 23 23 2714
26 27 25 23 26 27 27 27 2515
25 25 27 25 25 25 25 25 3216
30 23 24 24 32 32 32 32 5317
23 24 32 32 30 53 53 53 3018
53 32 53 30 53 30 30 30 2819
28 30 28 53 28 28 28 28 3320
32 53 30 28 33 33 33 33 3121
54 54 33 33 31 31 31 31 3422
24 28 31 31 34 35 35 35 3523
31 33 34 34 35 34 34 3424
33 31 35 3525
34 3426
35 3527
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